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Status Report WZES |LLINOIS STATE

' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

PRAIRIE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Total Records: 494

Top 3 County Records | Top 3 Log Type Records Top 3 Coal Records Top 3 Member Records
Shelby 494 Electric Log 207 HERRIN 281 | HERRIN COAL 281
Drillers Log 128 | DANVILLE 261 | DANVILLE COAL 261
Survey Core Study 58 | SPRINGFIELD 157 | CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 191
Data Summary
Cross-tabulation of all selected logs, individual logs will vary.
Tabulation of logged intervals only, invidual logs will vary.
Depth and Thickness measurements in feet
Member Lithology Avg. Depth| Min. Depth Max. Depth | Avg. Thk | Min. Thk Max. Thk
SURVANT - UPPER 904.7 904.7 904.7 1.3 13 1.3
SURVANT - LOWER 938.0 938.0 938.0 0.8 0.8 0.8
TROWBRIDGE COAL 39.6 38.2 41.0 2.4 2.3 2.5
OMEGA LIMESTONE 39.0 39.0 39.0 21.3 21.3 21.3
SHELBYVILLE COAL 71.9 1.1 215.0 1.8 0.1 7.0
OCONEE COAL 163.2 135.0 191.4 15 11 2.0
OPDYKE COAL 215.0 215.0 215.0 0.9 0.9 0.9
COHN COAL 250.0 250.0 250.0 0.5 0.5 0.5
MILLERSVILLE LIMESTONE 117.0 52.0 182.0 41.5 14.6 56.0
LIVINGSTON LIMESTONE 256.5 256.5 256.5 43.3 43.3 43.3
CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 486.4 265.5 840.0 10.4 3.0 24.0
WOMAC COAL 401.0 401.0 401.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
CARLINVILLE LIMESTONE 431.0 431.0 431.0 22.0 22.0 22.0
CHAPEL COAL 512.3 473.0 538.0 0.9 0.5 1.5
TRIVOLI SANDSTONE 623.5 519.5 740.0 43.2 4.0 75.0
WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 678.0 425.6 958.0 14.6 2.5 32.0
PIASA LIMESTONE 687.1 622.0 792.0 5.6 2.0 18.0
DANVILLE COAL 769.4 517.1 1088.0 2.9 0.3 6.5
GALUM LIMESTONE 708.5 651.6 799.0 2.7 1.0 4.9
BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 712.2 646.0 808.0 6.0 1.0 11.8
ANVIL ROCK SANDSTONE 727.0 727.0 727.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
LAWSON SHALE 720.7 661.8 796.0 3.6 1.0 8.0
CONANT LIMESTONE 694.5 659.5 792.0 1.8 1.0 2.9
BRERETON LIMESTONE 718.0 538.2 812.0 2.9 0.4 9.0
ANNA SHALE 724.9 542.7 813.0 3.2 0.1 8.0
ENERGY SHALE 649.0 649.0 649.0 228.7 228.7 228.7
HERRIN COAL 800.2 543.1 1161.0 5.8 2.0 10.0
TURNER MINE SHALE 791.3 791.3 791.3 1.2 1.2 1.2
SPRINGFIELD COAL 853.0 614.0 1172.0 4.2 15 8.0
HOUCHIN CREEK COAL 935.3 676.0 1256.0 3.0 2.0 4.0



MECCA QUARRY SHALE 981.7 981.7 981.7 15 15 1.5
COLCHESTER COAL 1078.4 983.2 1188.0 2.8 2.8 2.8

Net Coal 27.7



Coal Logs

This report contains non-confidential coal log descriptions from the Coal Section's stratigraphic database in the county listed. Coal logs are sorted by
township/range and section. For each log, North American Datum 1983 (NAD83) Longitude/Latitude coordinates in decimal degrees are provided as
well as a legal description which uses the Public Land Survey System (PLSS). The following are two examples of coal log locations:

Example location 1: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 7SSE SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 330’S line, 330°W line of SE NE
LONGITUDE: -88.691911 LATITUDE: 37.900435

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 7 South, Range 5 East, 330 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line of the
southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 19.

Example location 2: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 9SS5E SECTION: 36 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 530°N, 530°W, SE/c NE NW
LONGITUDE: -88.60834 LATITUDE: 37.700006

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 9 South, Range 5 East, 530 feet north and 530 feet west of the southeast corner of the
northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of section 36.

Beneath the header is geology information for that data point. The Coal Section stratigraphic database from which this .PDF file is derived is a multi-
project database which contains drill hole and outcrop descriptions of Pennsylvanian stratigraphy in Illinois. Consequently, the level of detail and
accuracy in the data and their interpretation vary (sometimes widely) with the geologist, project type, or original data source. Multiple descriptions of
a particular location may be present. Note that both the coal stratigraphic database and this .PDF listing are only a subset of the total amount of data
available from the ISGS Geologic Records Library archives, and reflect only coal-specific data and interpretations of past and present Coal Section
geologists. They are not a comprehensive listing of all data that may be available from the ISGS.

MAPID: 17323578000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 2  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NW SW NE
QUADRANGLE: OCONEE LONGITUDE: -89.052434 GEOLOGIST: E. PRUSSEN
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.255195 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): LOGGED (FT.): 810.0 LOG TYPE: Company map
SOURCE: CARTER OIL 4B-691 WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: LOCATION,DATA FROM HERRICK A,B,C,D&E MAP

THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

- CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 803.0




MAPID: 17301116000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: ROOF STUDY

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 4 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE SE SE
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.083017 GEOLOGIST:

CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.246623 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 643.0 LOGGED (FT.): 759.2 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
SOURCE: WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: GOOD DESCRIPTION

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

TOP (FT.)
-56.0 MODESTO PIASA LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 3.3 699.0
-59.3 MODESTO GRAY SHALE 16.7 702.3
-75.9 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 3.7 718.9
-79.6 CARBONDALE CLAYSTONE 1.4 722.6
-81.0 CARBONDALE  GALUM LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 25 724.0
-83.5 CARBONDALE SHALE 8.3 726.5
-91.8 CARBONDALE CLAYSTONE 12 734.8
-93.0 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK NODULAR LIMESTONE 8.8 736.0
-101.7 CARBONDALE LAWSON DARK GRAY SHALE 6.7 744.7
-108.4 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 1.3 751.4
-109.7 CARBONDALE ANNA BLACK SHALE 0.5 752.7

-109.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.2 752.0




MAPID: 17301116000C

COUNTY: SHELBY
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY
CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 643.0
SOURCE: D.C. DONANJR

VERSION: 2

TWP/RNG: 9N 1E
LONGITUDE:
LATITUDE:

LOGGED (FT.): 761.8

COMMENT: DRILLERS LOG AND CORE

ELEVATION FORMATION

TOP (FT.)
643.0
603.0
562.5
555.0
489.0
448.0
442.0
213.0
199.5
173.0
170.0
168.5
113.0
18.0
-42.0
-46.6
-47.9

-48.4
-55.5
-58.8
-70.3
-715
-75.5
-79.2
-80.5
-83.0
-84.6
-89.6
-91.3
-92.5
-101.3
-104.6
-108.7
-115.9
-116.8
-118.7

MATTOON
MATTOON
MATTOON
BOND

BOND

BOND

BOND

MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO
MODESTO

MODESTO

MODESTO

MODESTO

MODESTO

MODESTO

CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

MEMBER

MILLERSVILLE

CARTHAGE

CHAPEL

DANVILLE

ANNA
HERRIN

PROJECT: 1SGS88

SECTION: 4 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE SE SE
-89.083017 GEOLOGIST: SROKA
39.246623 DATE COLLECTED: 8/0/1957

LOG TYPE: Multiple log types
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
UNCONSOLIDATED 40.0 0.0
SHALE 40.5 40.0
LIMESTONE W/ SHALE 7.5 80.5
SANDY SHALE 66.0 88.0
LIMESTONE W/ SHALE 41.0 154.0
SANDSTONE 6.0 195.0 CRAY
SHALE 229.0 201.0
LIMESTONE 135 430.0
SHALE 26.5 443.5
SHALE 3.0 470.0

COAL 15 473.0
SHALE 55.5 4745
SANDY SHALE 95.0 530.0
SHALE 60.0 625.0

CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE 4.6 685.0 ~WITHLS NODULES; CORED TO

T.D.
CARBONACEOUS SHALE 13 689.6  PLANT DEBRIS AND FISH

SCALES

CARBONACEOUS 05  690.9 COALY
CLAYSTONE MATERIAL
CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE 7.1 691.4
SILTY LIMESTONE 33 6985 FOSSILIF

FOSSILIF; WITH OCCASIONAL
SHALE 116 7018 FOSSLF
SHALE 12 7133 SOAPY

PLANTS AND
SHALE 40 7145 P
COAL 37 7185

STIGMARIAN, SLIP
UNDERCLAY 13 7222 STeMARA
SILTY LIMESTONE 25 7235 FOSSILIF
SHALE 1.6 7260
SHALE 50 7276

CALCAREOUS NODULES AND
SHALE 18 7326 CALCAREO

WITH CALCAREOUS NODULES
SILTY CLAYSTONE 12 7343 WTHCALCARE
LIMESTONE 88 7355 FOSSILIFEROUS
CORE LOSS 33 7443
BLACK SHALE 41 7476
COAL 73 7517 BONY

SILTY AND
UNDERCLAY 08 7589 SLIv:
SHALY SANDSTONE 19 7598
SILTY SHALE 01 7617




MAPID: 17301116000C  VERSION: 3

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 4
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.083017
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.246623
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 643.0 LOGGED (FT.): 762.0
SOURCE: D.C. DONAN JR. 17BB

COMMENT: TOPS & THICK. FROM COAL SEC. LOG BOOK

PROJECT: CONF

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE SE SE
GEOLOGIST:
DATE COLLECTED: 8/0/ 1957
LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
-75.4 SHELBURN DANVILLE COAL 3.7 718.4

-108.7 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL

7.2 751.7




MAPID: 17301116000C  VERSION: 4

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 4
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.083017
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.246623

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 643.0
SOURCE: DONAN 17-BB
COMMENT: CORE DEPTHS SLIGHTLY OFF-RIG TROUBLE

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER
TOP (FT.)

643.0 PLEISTOCENE

603.0

562.5

555.0

489.0 BOND MILLERSVILLE

4480 BOND

4420 BOND

2130 BOND CARTHAGE

1995 MODESTO

1730 MODESTO

1700  MODESTO

1685 MODESTO

-42.0  MODESTO

-46.6 MODESTO

-47.9  MODESTO

-484  MODESTO

555  MODESTO PIASA

588  MODESTO

-754  CARBONDALE  DANVILLE

-79.1  CARBONDALE

-79.2  CARBONDALE

-80.5 CARBONDALE

-83.0 CARBONDALE

-84.6 CARBONDALE

-89.6 CARBONDALE

-91.3  CARBONDALE

-92.5  CARBONDALE

-1035 CARBONDALE

-106.8 CARBONDALE

-108.2 CARBONDALE

-108.7 CARBONDALE  HERRIN

-115.9 CARBONDALE

-115.9 CARBONDALE

-116.8 CARBONDALE

-118.7 CARBONDALE

LOGGED (FT.): 763.5

PROJECT: NCRDS99

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE SE SE
GEOLOGIST: MCCRACKEN
DATE COLLECTED: 8/ 14 /1957
LOG TYPE: Multiple log types

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

LITHOLOGY

UNCONSOLIDATED
SHALE

LIMESTONE

SANDY SHALE
LIMESTONE

SANDSTONE

SHALE

LIMESTONE

SHALE

SHALE

COAL

SHALE

CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE
BLACK SHALE
CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE
CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE
LIMESTONE

SHALE

COAL

BLACK SHALE
UNDERCLAY

LIMESTONE

SHALE

BLACK SHALE

SHALE

CLAYSTONE & SILTSTONE
LIMESTONE

BLACK SHALE
LIMESTONE

BLACK SHALE

COAL

BLACK SHALE
UNDERCLAY

SANDSTONE

SHALE

THICKNESS (FT.)

UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

40.0
40.5
7.5
66.0
41.0
6.0
229.0
135
26.5
3.0
15
210.5
4.6
1.3
0.5
7.1
3.3
16.7
3.7
0.1
13
2.5
16
5.0
1.8
1.2
11.0
3.3
1.3
0.5
7.2
0.1
0.8
19
1.8

0.0
40.0
80.5
88.0

154.0
195.0
201.0
430.0
443.5
470.0
473.0
4745
685.0
689.6
690.9
691.4
698.5
701.8
718.4
722.1
722.2
723.5
726.0
727.6
732.6
734.3
735.5
746.5
749.8
751.2
751.7
758.9
758.9
759.8
761.7

WITH SHALE

DARK

START OF CORE
STUDY

BLACK, RESEMBLES
UNDERCLAY

LOG ID'S AS
BANKSTON

THICKNESS ADJUSTED FROM
COAL

DEPTHS ADJUSTED FROM
COAL

DEPTHS ADJUSTED FROM
COAL

DEPTHS ADJUSTED FROM
COAL




MAPID: 17300028000C

COUNTY:

SHELBY

QUADRANGLE: OCONEE
CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 649.0

SOURCE:

COMMENT: GOOD LOG

VERSION: 1
TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 5
LONGITUDE: -89.111946
LATITUDE: 39.25681

LOGGED (FT.): 699.0

PROJECT: CGT-ECILL

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1600' N line, 600' E line of NW

GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
DATE COLLECTED:

LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
270.0 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 16.0 379.0
13.0 MODESTO PIASA LIMESTONE 5.0 636.0
-11.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 1.0 660.0
-43.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 692.0
MAPID: 17300028000C  VERSION: 2 PROJECT: ROOF STUDY
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 5 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1600' N line, 600' E line of NW
QUADRANGLE: OCONEE LONGITUDE: -89.111946 GEOLOGIST:
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.25681 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 649.0

SOURCE:

COMMENT: GOOD DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION FORMATION

TOP (FT.)
12.0
7.5
-11.8
-12.8
-15.9

-20.6
-23.6
-29.6
-33.1
-34.6
-37.1
-41.1
-43.0

MODESTO
MODESTO
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

MEMBER

PIASA

DANVILLE

GALUM

BANKSTON FORK
LAWSON
CONANT

BRERETON
ANNA
HERRIN

LOGGED (FT.): 699.0

LITHOLOGY

LIMESTONE
GRAY SHALE
COAL

DARK GRAY SHALE
LIMESTONE AND

SANDSTONE
BLACK SHALE
LIMESTONE
GRAY SHALE
LIMESTONE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
BLACK SHALE
COAL

LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)
UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

45 637.0
19.3 641.5
1.0 660.8
3.2 661.8
4.7 664.9
3.0 669.6
6.0 672.6
3.5 678.6
15 682.1
2.5 683.6
4.0 686.1
3.4 690.1
7.0 692.0




MAPID: 17300028000C  VERSION: 3 PROJECT: NCRDS87

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 5 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1600' N line, 600' E line of NW
QUADRANGLE: OCONEE LONGITUDE: -89.111946 GEOLOGIST: WEIBEL
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.25681 DATE COLLECTED: 6/12/1912

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 649.1
SOURCE: R.H. DURHAM
COMMENT:

LOGGED (FT.): 699.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Diamond Dirill

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
649.1 UNCONSOLIDATED 40.0 0.0
609.1 MATTOON SHALE 58.0 40.0
551.1 BOND MILLERSVILLE LIMESTONE 48.0 98.0
503.1 BOND SHALE 121.0 146.0
3821 BOND BLACK SHALE 3.0 267.0
379.1 BOND UNDERCLAY 4.0 270.0
375.1 BOND SHALE 80.0 274.0
295.1 BOND SANDSTONE 25.0 354.0
270.1 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 16.0 379.0 3QSEEI§'T'TON
254.1 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 4.0 395.0
2501 MODESTO SHALE 42.0 399.0
208.1 MODESTO SANDSTONE 29.0 441.0
179.1 MODESTO SHALE 4.0 470.0
175.1 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 2.0 474.0
173.1 MODESTO SHALE 46.0 476.0
127.1 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 5.0 522.0
122.1 MODESTO CLAYSTONE 2.0 527.0
120.1 MODESTO SANDSTONE 88.0 529.0
32.1 MODESTO SHALE 9.0 617.0
231  MODESTO DARK SHALE 4.0 626.0
19.1 MODESTO SHALE 6.5 630.0
126  MODESTO PIASA LIMESTONE 45 636.5
8.1 MODESTO SHALE 4.0 641.0
4.1 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 2.0 645.0
2.1 MODESTO SHALE 13.3 647.0
-11.2 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 0.9 660.3
-12.1 CARBONDALE DARK SHALE 3.2 661.2
-15.2 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 4.7 664.3
-19.9 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 2.0 669.0
-21.9 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 6.0 671.0
-27.9 CARBONDALE SHALE 3.5 677.0
-31.4 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 15 680.5
-32.9 CARBONDALE SHALE 2.5 682.0
-35.4 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE 4.0 684.5
-39.4 CARBONDALE ANNA BLACK SHALE 3.4 688.5
-42.8 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.1 691.9




MAPID: 17300028000C  VERSION: 4 PROJECT: DOE

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 5  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1600' N line, 600" E line of NW
QUADRANGLE: OCONEE LONGITUDE: -89.111946 GEOLOGIST: E PRUSSEN
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.25681 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 639.3 LOGGED (FT.): LOG TYPE:

SOURCE: DERING COAL CO. A7 WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: 1908 MAP,DERING CC; ISGS COAL SEC 9-76

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
- UNKNOWN -

-52.6 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 691.9

MAPID: 17323579000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 6 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE SE SE

QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.120501 GEOLOGIST: E. PRUSSEN
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.24719 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): LOGGED (FT.): 663.6 LOG TYPE: Company map
SOURCE: CARTER OIL WF-129 WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: LOCN, DATA FROM PANA-BROWN A,B,C,D&E MAP

THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

- CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 6.6 657.0




MAPID: 17300029000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: NCRDS88

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 10  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NW SW NE
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.071361 GEOLOGIST: R. SMITH
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.24082 DATE COLLECTED: 0/0/ 1909
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 660.8 LOGGED (FT.): 756.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
SOURCE: A.W.HARGRAVE WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT:

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
660.8 UNCONSOLIDATED 2.0 0.0
658.8 MATTOON UNDERCLAY 10.0 2.0
648.8 MATTOON SANDSTONE 12.0 12.0
636.8 MATTOON UNCLASSIFIED 97.0 24.0
539.8 MATTOON LIMESTONE 2.0 121.0
537.8 MATTOON SHALE 10.0 123.0
527.8 BOND MILLERSVILLE LIMESTONE 11.0 133.0
516.8 BOND MILLERSVILLE SHALE 3.0 144.0
513.8 BOND MILLERSVILLE LIMESTONE 35.0 147.0
478.8 BOND SHALE 28.0 182.0
450.8 BOND BLACK SHALE 51.0 210.0
399.8 BOND COAL 0.3 261.0
399.5 BOND BLACK SHALE 14.7 261.3
384.8 BOND SHALE 9.0 276.0
375.8 BOND DARK SHALE 5.0 285.0
370.8 BOND SHALE 15.0 290.0
355.8 BOND BLACK SHALE 4.0 305.0
351.8 BOND COAL 1.0 309.0
350.8 BOND UNDERCLAY 3.0 310.0
347.8 BOND SHALE 2.0 313.0
345.8 BOND SANDY SHALE 15.0 315.0
330.8 BOND SHALE 10.0 330.0
320.8 BOND BLACK SHALE 14.0 340.0
306.8 BOND SANDY SHALE 4.0 354.0
302.8 BOND SHALE 19.0 358.0
283.8 BOND LIMESTONE 2.0 377.0
281.8 BOND BLACK SHALE 3.0 379.0
278.8 BOND SHALE 2.0 382.0
276.8 BOND CALCAREOQUS SHALE 3.0 384.0
273.8 BOND SHALE 11.0 387.0
262.8 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 8.0 398.0
254.8 MODESTO SHALE 3.0 406.0
251.8 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 2.0 409.0
249.8 MODESTO UNDERCLAY 15.0 411.0
234.8 MODESTO SHALE 38.0 426.0
196.8 MODESTO DARK SHALE 14.0 464.0
182.8 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 92.0 478.0
90.8 MODESTO SANDSTONE 4.0 570.0
86.8 MODESTO CALCAREOUS SHALE 11.0 574.0



75.8 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 71.0 585.0

4.8 MODESTO SHALE 6.0 656.0

-1.2 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 5.0 662.0

-6.2 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 4.0 667.0

-10.2  MODESTO BLACK SHALE 9.0 671.0

-19.2  MODESTO SHALE 6.0 680.0

-25.2 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 10.0 686.0 SQEEEIQ'TTON

-35.2  MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN BLACK SHALE 2.0 696.0 ggggg[ﬁ'ﬁ‘w

-37.2  MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 2.0 698.0 ggggg[ﬁ'ﬁ‘o,\‘

-39.2 MODESTO SHALE 2.0 700.0

-41.2  MODESTO BLACK SHALE 5.0 702.0

-46.2  MODESTO LIMESTONE 0.5 707.0

-46.7 MODESTO SHALE 6.5 707.5

-53.2  MODESTO UNDERCLAY 15 714.0

-54.7  CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.5 715.5

-57.2  CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 7.0 718.0

-64.2  CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 2.0 725.0

-66.2 CARBONDALE ANVIL ROCK SANDSTONE 2.0 727.0 SQSEEIQ'T%N

-68.2 CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 14.0 729.0

-82.2 CARBONDALE ANNA BLACK SHALE 6.0 743.0

-88.2 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 749.0

-95.2 UNDERCLAY 0.0 756.0
MAPID: 17300029000C VERSION: 2 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 10 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: NW SW NE
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.071361 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.24082 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 661.0
SOURCE:
COMMENT: GOOD LOG

LOGGED (FT.): 756.0 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

87.0 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 11.0 574.0

-25.0 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 14.0 686.0

-54.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 2.5 715.0

-88.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 749.0




MAPID: 17323580000C  VERSION: 1

COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE:
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.):
SOURCE: CARTER OIL 4B-709

COMMENT: LACATION,DATA FROM HERRICK A,B,C,D&E MAP

SECTION: 10
-89.080703
39.242872
LOGGED (FT.): 772.4

PROJECT: EIA-DOE

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SW NW NW

GEOLOGIST: E.PRUSSEN
DATE COLLECTED:

LOG TYPE: Company map
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

- CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.4 765.0
MAPID: 17301039000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 11 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE NE NE
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.045577 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.242019 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 635.0
SOURCE:
COMMENT: GOOD LOG

LOGGED (FT.): 980.0

LOG TYPE: Electric Log
WELL TYPE: Oil and Gas Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

189.0 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 11.0 446.0

50.0 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 10.0 585.0

-76.0 MODESTO PIASA LIMESTONE 5.0 711.0

-105.0 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 3.0 740.0

-136.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.5 771.0

-170.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 5.0 805.0

-228.0 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL - 863.0

MAPID: 17301223000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: CGT-ECILL
COUNTY: SHELBY TWP/RNG: 9N 1E SECTION: 12  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: SE NW NW
QUADRANGLE: RAMSEY LONGITUDE: -89.040916 GEOLOGIST: C TREWORGY
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.241935 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 640.0
SOURCE:
COMMENT: GOOD LOG

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER
TOP (FT.)

190.0 BOND CARTHAGE

51.0  MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN

